

Unsightly Premises Regulation Bylaw No. 7162, Amendment Bylaw No. 9766

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. Unsightly Premises Regulation Bylaw No. 71627360, as amended, is further amended by deleting the words "signed by the **Manager of Community Bylaws**" from the definition of "**Order to Comply**" in Section 3.1.
- 2. This Bylaw is cited as "Unsightly Premises Regulation Bylaw No. 7162, Amendment Bylaw No. 9766".

FIRST READING	OCT 1 0 2017	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	OCT 1 0 2017	APPROVED for content by originating
THIRD READING	OCT 1 0 2017	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
		•
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER	